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Roscelin, vicomte de Beaumont1 b. circa 1085, d. after 1145; 

 

Father:  Ralph de Beaumont1   

Mother:  N. N. de Laval1   

 

Hereditary Vicomte of Maine at France.1 Roscelin, vicomte de Beaumont was born circa 1085. He was 

the son of Ralph de Beaumont and N. N. de Laval.1 Roscelin, vicomte de Beaumont married Constance 

de Normandie, daughter of Henri I "Beauclerc", roi d' Angleterre and unknown mistress of Henry I, circa 

1115.1 Roscelin, vicomte de Beaumont died after 1145.  

 

Family  

Constance de Normandie b. circa 1090  

Child  

◦Richard, comte de Beaumont La Maine+ b. b 1145, d. a 11941 

  

Citations 

1.[S215] Revised by others later George Edward Cokayne CP, XI:App. D, pg. 116. 

 

 

 

 

Robert II de Beaumont, 2nd Earl of Leicester1 b. 1104, d. 1168; 

Father:  Robert I de Beaumont-le-Roger, 1st Earl of Leicester b. 1046, d. 5 June 1118  

Mother:  Isabel de Vermandois b. 1081, d. 13 March 1131  

 



Robert II de Beaumont, 2nd Earl of Leicester was born in 1104 at Leicester, Leicestershire, England. He 

was the son of Robert I de Beaumont-le-Roger, 1st Earl of Leicester and Isabel de Vermandois. 2nd Earl 

of Leicester at England between 5 June 1118 and 1168.2,3 Robert II de Beaumont, 2nd Earl of Leicester 

married Amice de Montfort, daughter of seigneur de Montfort Ralph de Gaël, after 25 November 1120 

at Brittany, France.4 Robert II de Beaumont, 2nd Earl of Leicester was knighted in 1122. The Charter to 

Salisbury, by King Henry I. In attendance 5 Earls: Chester, Gloucester, Surry, Leicester, and Warwick. On 

8 September 1131 at Northampton, England.5 He was one of the 5 Earls who witnessed the Charter to 

Salisbury granted at the Northampton Council of Henry I on 8 September 1131 at Northampton, 

England.5 He was a staunch adherant of Henry I before 1135. He witnessed the death of Henri I 

"Beauclerc", roi d' Angleterre on 1 December 1135 at Castle of Lihun, Rouen, Normandy.6,7 Robert II de 

Beaumont, 2nd Earl of Leicester was appointed Justiciar of England on the accession of Henry II to the 

throne in 1155.8 Justiciar of England between 1155 and 1168.8 He died in 1168 at England at age 64 

years.9  

Family  

Amice de Montfort b. circa 1100  

Children  

◦Robert III de Beaumont, 3rd Earl of Leicester+ b. c 1121, d. 1190 

◦Isabel de Beaumont+ b. c 1122?10 

◦Hawise of Leicester+ b. c 1129, d. 24 Apr 1197 

 

Citations 

1.[S206] With additions and corrections by Walter Lee Sheppard, Jr. and assisted by David Faris 

Frederick Lewis Weis, Weis: AR 7th ed., 53-26. 

2.[S217] Transcribed by Colin Hinson, English Peerage (to 1790). 

3.[S215] Revised by others later George Edward Cokayne CP, XI:App. D, pg. 107. 

4.[S215] Revised by others later George Edward Cokayne CP, XI:Appendix D, pg. 107. 

5.[S215] Revised by others later George Edward Cokayne CP, III:166-167. 

6.[S484] Peter Townend, B:P, 105th, pg. li. 

7.[S530] Brittania.com, online http://www.britannia.com/, Henry I, Beauclerc (1100-1135 AD). 

8.[S232] David Starr Jordan & Sarah Louise Kimball, Your Family Tree, pg. 88. 

9.[S215] Revised by others later George Edward Cokayne CP, XII/1, App. J, pg. 29. 



10.[S215] Revised by others later George Edward Cokayne CP, VI:643. 

 

 

Robert III de Beaumont, 3rd Earl of Leicester1 b. circa 1121, d. 1190; 

Father:  Robert II de Beaumont, 2nd Earl of Leicester b. 1104, d. 1168  

Mother:  Amice de Montfort b. circa 1100  

 

Also called Robert Harcourt. Robert III de Beaumont, 3rd Earl of Leicester was born circa 1121 at 

Beamont, France. He was the son of Robert II de Beaumont, 2nd Earl of Leicester and Amice de 

Montfort. Robert III de Beaumont, 3rd Earl of Leicester married Petronilla de Grentesmesnil, daughter of 

Hugh II de Grentesmesnil of Hinkley. Earl of Leicester at England between 1168 and 1190.2 The Great 

Rebellion: Henry II versus his heir, Henry "the Young King", his two older brothers, the Earl of Leicester, 

the King of Scots, the King of France, and the Count of Flanders. In 1172/73 at 19 Henry II.3,4 Robert III 

de Beaumont, 3rd Earl of Leicester incited an insurrection against Henry II in support of the king's son 

(whom Henry himself had crowned) Henry "the Young King" in 1172/73 at 19 Henry II.5 (1172/73) Was a 

witness where Hugh le Bigod, 1st Earl of Norfolk in the 19 Henry II, sided, all the favor of Henry II 

notwithstanding, with Robert, Earl of Leicester, (the husband of his cousin, Petronilla) in the insurrection 

incited by that nobleman in favor of the king's son (whom Henry himself had crowned) Henry "the 

Young King."5 Robert III de Beaumont, 3rd Earl of Leicester was a witness where Henri "the Young King" 

d' Anjou fomented the Great Rebellion against his father with his two older brothers, the King of France, 

and the Count of Flanders, in 1172/73 at 19 Henry II.3 Robert III de Beaumont, 3rd Earl of Leicester was 

was a crusader in 1179. He died in 1190 at Durazzo Provence, West Albania.6  

 

Family  

Petronilla de Grentesmesnil b. circa 1134, d. 1 April 1212  

Children  

◦Amicia de Beaumont+ b. s 11547 

◦Margaret de Beaumont, Countess of Winchester+ b. c 1156, d. 12 Jan 1236 

◦Robert IV de Beaumont, 4th Earl of Leicester b. c 1158, d. 1204 

  

Citations 

1.[S206] With additions and corrections by Walter Lee Sheppard, Jr. and assisted by David Faris 

Frederick Lewis Weis, Weis: AR 7th ed., 53-26. 



2.[S217] Transcribed by Colin Hinson, English Peerage (to 1790). 

3.[S418] Christopher Tyerman, WW Early Medieval, pg. 225. 

4.[S603] C.B., LL.D., Ulster King of Arms Sir Bernard Burke, B:xP, pg. 365. 

5.[S603] C.B., LL.D., Ulster King of Arms Sir Bernard Burke, B:xP, pg. 53. 

6.[S215] Revised by others later George Edward Cokayne CP, XII/1, App. J, pg. 29. 

7.[S682] D.S.O. Lt.-Col. W. H. Turton, Turton, pg. 230. 

 

 

 

Isabel de Beaumont1 b. circa 1122?; 

 

Father:  Robert II de Beaumont, 2nd Earl of Leicester1 b. 1104, d. 1168  

Mother:  Amice de Montfort1 b. circa 1100  

 

Also called Isabel of Leicester.2,3 Isabel de Beaumont was born circa 1122?. She was the daughter of 

Robert II de Beaumont, 2nd Earl of Leicester and Amice de Montfort.1 Isabel de Beaumont married 

Simon de St. Liz II, 5th Earl of Huntingdon, son of Simon de St. Liz I, 2nd Earl of Huntingdon and Maud of 

Huntingdon.1,2 Isabel de Beaumont married Gervase Paynel, son of Ralph Paynel and N. N. de Ferrers, 

after August 1153; Her 2nd (widow).1,3  

 

Family 1  

Simon de St. Liz II, 5th Earl of Huntingdon b. after 1103, d. August 1153  

Children  

◦Isabel de Senlis+ b. c 1134?2 

◦Simon de St. Liz III, 8th Earl of Huntingdon+ b. c 1138, d. Jun 11844 

  

Family 2  

Gervase Paynel d. 29 September 1194  



Child  

◦Robert Paynel b. c 1160?, d. b 1194 5 

 

Citations 

1.[S215] Revised by others later George Edward Cokayne CP, VI:643. 

2.[S1278] K.S.B. Keats-Rohan, Domesday Descendants, pg. 709. 

3.[S1278] K.S.B. Keats-Rohan, Domesday Descendants, pg. 1056. 

4.[S215] Revised by others later George Edward Cokayne CP, VI:645. 

5.[S215] Revised by others later George Edward Cokayne CP, X:320. 

 

 

 

Richard, comte de Beaumont La Maine1 b. before 1145, d. after 1194; 

. Father:  Roscelin, vicomte de Beaumont2 b. circa 1085, d. after 1145  

Mother:  Constance de Normandie2 b. circa 1090  

 

Viscount of Bellomont.3 Richard, comte de Beaumont La Maine was born before 1145. He was the son 

of Roscelin, vicomte de Beaumont and Constance de Normandie.2 Richard, comte de Beaumont La 

Maine died after 1194 

 

Family  

  

Children  

◦Ermengarde de Beaumont+ b. a 1170, d. 11 Feb 1233/344,3,2 

◦Raoul VI de Beaumont+ b. c 1190, d. 1235 

  

Citations 

1.[S206] With additions and corrections by Walter Lee Sheppard, Jr. and assisted by David Faris 

Frederick Lewis Weis, Weis: AR 7th ed., 98-26. 



2.[S215] Revised by others later George Edward Cokayne CP, XI:App. D, pg. 116. 

3.[S484] Peter Townend, B:P, 105th, Kings of Scotland, pgs. lxx-lxxv. 

4.[S187] Royal Genealogy Database, online http://www.dcs.hull.ac.uk/public/genealogy/ 

 

 

 

Ermengarde de Beaumont1 b. after 1170, d. 11 February 1233/34; 

Father:  Richard, comte de Beaumont La Maine1,2,3 b. before 1145, d. after 1194  

 

Ermengarde de Beaumont was born after 1170. She was the daughter of Richard, comte de Beaumont 

La Maine.1,2,3 Ermengarde de Beaumont married William I "the Lion", King of Scotland, son of Énric 

mac Dabid, rí Alban and Ada de Warenne, on 5 September 1186 at Woodstock Palace, Oxfordshire, 

England.3,2,4 Ermengarde de Beaumont died on 11 February 1233/34.2 Ermengarde de Beaumont was 

buried in Balmerino Abbey, Fife, Scotland. 4  

Family  

William I "the Lion", King of Scotland b. 1143, d. 4 December 1214  

Children  

◦Alexander II "the Peaceful", King of Scotland+ b. 24 Aug 1198, d. 6 Jul 12491,2 

◦Margaret MacCrinan+ b. c 1201?5 

  

 

Citations 

1.[S187] Royal Genealogy Database, online http://www.dcs.hull.ac.uk/public/genealogy/ 

2.[S484] Peter Townend, B:P, 105th, Kings of Scotland, pgs. lxx-lxxv. 

3.[S215] Revised by others later George Edward Cokayne CP, XI:App. D, pg. 116. 

4.[S215] Revised by others later George Edward Cokayne CP, VI:645. 

5.[S215] Revised by others later George Edward Cokayne CP, VII:141. 

 

 



Margaret de Beaumont, Countess of Winchester1 b. circa 1156, d. 12 January 

1236; 

Father:  Robert III de Beaumont, 3rd Earl of Leicester b. circa 1121, d. 1190  

Mother:  Petronilla de Grentesmesnil b. circa 1134, d. 1 April 1212  

 

 Also called Margaret de Harcourt.1 Margaret de Beaumont, Countess of Winchester was a descendant 

of Charlemagne.2 She was born circa 1156 at Hampshire, England.3 She was the daughter of Robert III 

de Beaumont, 3rd Earl of Leicester and Petronilla de Grentesmesnil. Margaret de Beaumont, Countess 

of Winchester married Saher III de Quency the Surety, 1st Earl of Winchester, son of Robert de Quency, 

circa 1173 at England.2 Countess of Winchester at England.4 Margaret de Beaumont, Countess of 

Winchester died on 12 January 1236. Or died before 12 Feb 1245.3  

Family  

Saher III de Quency the Surety, 1st Earl of Winchester b. 1155, d. 3 November 1219  

Children  

◦Roger, 2nd Earl of Winchester+ b. c 1174, d. 25 Apr 1264 

◦Robert de Quincy+ b. c 1188, d. Aug 1257 

◦Hawise de Quincy+ b. c 12102 

 Citations 

1.[S206] With additions and corrections by Walter Lee Sheppard, Jr. and assisted by David Faris 

Frederick Lewis Weis, Weis: AR 7th ed., 53-27. 

2.[S305] John S. Wurts, Magna Charta. 

3.[S245] LDS. 

4.[S862] Various EB CD 2001, Montfort, Simon de, Earl Of Leicester. 

 

 

 

Henry, 1st Lord Beaumont1 b. circa 1270, d. 10 March 1340; 

Father:  Louis de Brienne, vicomte de Beaumont b. before 1235  

Mother:  Agnès de Beaumont b. before 1235, d. 9 May 1301  



Henry, 1st Lord Beaumont was a witness where Isabel de Beaumont daughter of Henry, Lord Beaumont, 

by Alice, suo jure Countess of Buchan.2 Henry, 1st Lord Beaumont was born circa 1270. He was the son 

of Louis de Brienne, vicomte de Beaumont and Agnès de Beaumont. Arms: Azure semy of fleurs-de-lis 

and a lion rampant or surmounted by a bend compony argent and gules.3,4 Henry, 1st Lord Beaumont 

was with the forces of Edward I at the capture of the castle of Stirling, a victory for the English, between 

22 April 1304 and 20 July 1304 at the Siege of Castle Stirling.5 He was was made knight in 1308. He was 

was a Member of Parliment between 1308 and 1332. He was created Lord Beaumont by his 2nd cousin, 

King Edward II, in 1309.6,7 1st Lord Beaumont between 1309 and 1340.2,8 He married Alice Comyn, 

daughter of Sir Alexander Comyn and Joan le Latimer, before 14 July 1310.8 Henry, 1st Lord Beaumont 

was presumably created Earl of Moray by Edward Baliol during the brief period when, as King of 

Scotland, he had the right to confer the Earldom in 1332?.7 4th Earl of Moray at Scotland between 1332 

and 1338.7 He was summoned to the English Parliament as Earl of Buchan in 1334.7 Earl of Buchan at 

Scotland between 1334 and 1338.8,7 Justicair of Scotland in 1338. He died on 10 March 1340.  

 

Family  

Alice Comyn b. circa 1297, d. before 10 August 1349  

Children  

◦Isabel de Beaumont+ b. a 1311, d. 13619 

◦John, 2nd Lord Beaumont+ b. 1318, d. May 1342 

 

Citations 

1.[S206] With additions and corrections by Walter Lee Sheppard, Jr. and assisted by David Faris 

Frederick Lewis Weis, Weis: AR 7th ed., 114-30. 

2.[S484] Peter Townend, B:P, 105th, pg. 136 - Audley. 

3.[S1203] Gerard J. Brault, Rolls of Arms (1272-1307), Galloway Roll, GAa #2, pg. 447. 

4.[S1203] Gerard J. Brault, Rolls of Arms (1272-1307), Stirling Roll, pg. 488, ST 101. 

5.[S1203] Gerard J. Brault, Rolls of Arms (1272-1307), Stirling Roll, pg. 483. 

6.[S217] Transcribed by Colin Hinson, English Peerage (to 1790). 

7.[S215] Revised by others later George Edward Cokayne CP, IX:171. 

8.[S658] Alison Weir, Weir's BRF, The Angevin or Plantagenet Kings of England, pg. 76. 



9.[S206] With additions and corrections by Walter Lee Sheppard, Jr. and assisted by David Faris 

Frederick Lewis Weis, Weis: AR 7th ed., 72-33. 

 

 

 

John, 2nd Lord Beaumont1 b. 1318, d. May 1342; 

 

Father:  Henry, 1st Lord Beaumont b. circa 1270, d. 10 March 1340  

Mother:  Alice Comyn b. circa 1297, d. before 10 August 1349  

 

 Arms: Azure semy of fleurs-de-lis and a lion rampant or, quartering azure three garbs or (for Comyn).2 

John, 2nd Lord Beaumont was born in 1318.1 He was the son of Henry, 1st Lord Beaumont and Alice 

Comyn. John, 2nd Lord Beaumont married Eleanor of Lancaster, daughter of Henry, styled "of 

Lancaster," 3rd Earl of Lancaster and Maud de Chaworth, before June 1337; Her 1st.1,3 John, 2nd Lord 

Beaumont was was a Member of Parliment in 1342. He died in May 1342 at age 24 years.1,4  

 

Family  

Eleanor of Lancaster b. circa 1318, d. 11 January 1372  

Children  

◦Henry, 3rd Lord Beaumont+ b. 1340, d. 13694 

◦Joan de Beaumont b. c 1342, d. a 14004 

  

Citations 

1.[S206] With additions and corrections by Walter Lee Sheppard, Jr. and assisted by David Faris 

Frederick Lewis Weis, Weis: AR 7th ed., 114-31. 

2.[S1216] C.B., L.L.D., Ulster King of Arms Sir John Bernard Burke, B:GA, pg. 63. 

3.[S215] Revised by others later George Edward Cokayne CP, VI:473. 

4.[S658] Alison Weir, Weir's BRF, The Angevin or Plantagenet Kings of England, pg. 78. 

 



 

Isabel de Beaumont1 b. after 1311, d. 1361; 

 

Father:  Henry, 1st Lord Beaumont1 b. circa 1270, d. 10 March 1340  

Mother:  Alice Comyn1 b. circa 1297, d. before 10 August 1349  

 

 Isabel de Beaumont was daughter of Henry, Lord Beaumont, by Alice, suo jure Countess of Buchan.2 

Also called Elizabeth.2 She died at blackdeath. She was born after 1311.1 She was the daughter of 

Henry, 1st Lord Beaumont and Alice Comyn.1 Isabel de Beaumont married Henry, "of Grosmont," Duke 

of Lancaster, son of Henry, styled "of Lancaster," 3rd Earl of Lancaster and Maud de Chaworth, between 

1334 and 1337; 4th cousins.1,3 Isabel de Beaumont died in 1361 at Leicester Castle, England. She died of 

the Black Death (bubonic plague).3 She married Nicholas, 3rd Lord Audley, son of James, 2nd Lord 

Audley and Joan de Mortimer, after 1361; Her 2nd.2 Black Death in England. Between 1361 and 1369. 

Isabel de Beaumont was buried in Newark Abbey, Leicester, England.3  

Family 1  

Henry, "of Grosmont," Duke of Lancaster b. between 1299 and 1314, d. 24 March 1360/61  

Children  

◦Matilda, Countess of Leicester b. 4 Apr 1339, d. 10 Apr 13623 

◦Blanche, Baroness Lancaster+ b. 25 Mar 1345, d. 12 Sep 13694 

 Family 2  

Nicholas, 3rd Lord Audley b. circa 1332, d. July 1391  

 

Citations 

1.[S206] With additions and corrections by Walter Lee Sheppard, Jr. and assisted by David Faris 

Frederick Lewis Weis, Weis: AR 7th ed., 72-33. 

2.[S484] Peter Townend, B:P, 105th, pg. 136 - Audley. 

3.[S658] Alison Weir, Weir's BRF, The Angevin or Plantagenet Kings of England, pg. 76. 

4.[S658] Alison Weir, Weir's BRF, The Angevin or Plantagenet Kings of England, pg. 99. 

 

 

 



Henry, 3rd Lord Beaumont1 b. 1340, d. 1369; 

 

Father:  John, 2nd Lord Beaumont1 b. 1318, d. May 1342  

Mother:  Eleanor of Lancaster1 b. circa 1318, d. 11 January 1372  

 

Henry, 3rd Lord Beaumont was born in 1340.1 He was the son of John, 2nd Lord Beaumont and Eleanor 

of Lancaster.1 Henry, 3rd Lord Beaumont married Margaret de Vere, Baroness Beaumont, daughter of 

John (de Vere), 7th Earl of Oxford and Maud de Badlesmere; Her 1st.1,2 Henry, 3rd Lord Beaumont died 

in 1369 at age 29 years.1  

 

Family  

Margaret de Vere, Baroness Beaumont d. 1398  

Child  

◦John, 4th Lord Beaumont+ b. s 1362, d. 13962 

 

Citations 

1.[S658] Alison Weir, Weir's BRF, The Angevin or Plantagenet Kings of England, pg. 78. 

2.[S603] C.B., LL.D., Ulster King of Arms Sir Bernard Burke, B:xP, pg. 36. 

 

 

 

Joan de Beaumont1 b. circa 1342, d. after 1400; 

Father:  John, 2nd Lord Beaumont1 b. 1318, d. May 1342  

Mother:  Eleanor of Lancaster1 b. circa 1318, d. 11 January 1372  

 

 Joan de Beaumont was born circa 1342. She was the daughter of John, 2nd Lord Beaumont and Eleanor 

of Lancaster.1 Joan de Beaumont died after 1400.1  

 



Citations 

1.[S658] Alison Weir, Weir's BRF, The Angevin or Plantagenet Kings of England, pg. 78. 

 

 

 

John, 4th Lord Beaumont1,2 b. say 1362, d. 1396; 

 

Father:  Henry, 3rd Lord Beaumont2 b. 1340, d. 1369  

Mother:  Margaret de Vere, Baroness Beaumont2 d. 1398  

 John, 4th Lord Beaumont was born say 1362. He was the son of Henry, 3rd Lord Beaumont and 

Margaret de Vere, Baroness Beaumont.2 (1382/83) In the 6th Richard II, attained maturity.3 John was 

summoned to parliament between 20 August 1383 and 13 November 1939 as.4 He married Katherine 

de Everingham, daughter of Thomas de Everingham of Laxton.1 John, 4th Lord Beaumont died in 1396.4  

Family  

Katherine de Everingham b. say 1366, d. before 1 February 1426/27  

Child  

◦Elizabeth de Beaumont+ b. s 13861 

 

Citations 

1.[S1480] Geneajourney.com, online http://www.geneajourney.com/welcome.html#top, Botreaux of 

Cornwall. 

2.[S603] C.B., LL.D., Ulster King of Arms Sir Bernard Burke, B:xP, pg. 36. 

3.[S603] C.B., LL.D., Ulster King of Arms Sir Bernard Burke, B:xP, pg. 36-37. 

4.[S603] C.B., LL.D., Ulster King of Arms Sir Bernard Burke, B:xP, pg. 37. 

 

 

 

 


